
2025 College of Idaho Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-28   Conf: 14-23   Home: 15-12   Away: 9-14   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (415), Opp (414)   DPs Turned: Team (40), Opp (35)   IBB: Team (1), Gaff (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Ebe (2), Casagrande (1),
Morgan  (1), Stocking (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (21), Totals (21), Casagrande (11), Bacon (10), Opp (24)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Vidlak 4, Cummins  2, Massie 2, Cummins 1, Totals
, Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (137-185), Casagrande (38-47), Bacon (30-44), Massie (12-16), Cummins (10-12), Cummins (9-14), Vidlak (8-

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Ingraham, Jack .330 51-49 194 32 64 15 0 2 25 85 .438 24 7 14 3 .419 2 0 5-7 97 137 9 .963
29 Olsen, Connor .317 40-32 120 19 38 1 0 2 32 45 .375 11 4 34 2 .390 1 3 14-18 56 0 5 .918
2 Gaff, Ben .303 53-50 195 39 59 20 2 3 29 92 .472 31 8 31 3 .412 4 0 11-12 30 86 9 .928
1 Hull, James .292 46-32 113 25 33 5 0 0 13 38 .336 19 3 13 2 .404 1 1 17-22 55 56 6 .949
23 Mahlke, Jace .286 40-20 84 12 24 0 0 1 11 27 .321 9 2 14 0 .361 2 0 3-3 23 3 1 .963
12 Morgan , Cannon .267 51-48 172 27 46 9 0 3 27 64 .372 30 7 28 1 .392 3 1 16-21 78 2 4 .952
40 Casagrande, Caden .259 42-39 116 13 30 15 0 4 23 57 .491 20 8 38 0 .403 0 0 0-0 185 26 4 .981
5 Smith, Darren .232 47-39 142 31 33 11 1 4 30 58 .408 19 12 31 2 .368 1 1 11-11 138 11 4 .974
11 Stocking, Chandler .178 42-37 135 26 24 6 0 4 20 42 .311 14 6 18 2 .275 5 0 3-5 85 72 9 .946
36 Palmer, Skye 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Mahlke , Bryce .333 30-0 3 15 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 11-15 1 0 0 1.000
26 Bacon, Pete .307 29-27 88 3 27 5 1 0 18 34 .386 15 4 27 1 .426 1 1 2-3 226 29 3 .988
31 Moon, Austin .289 29-23 90 16 26 7 0 1 21 36 .400 8 2 25 1 .360 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
17 Faire , Brandon .266 37-28 109 13 29 4 0 1 14 36 .330 11 9 24 2 .380 0 0 1-1 254 8 4 .985
3 Watkins, Trevor .242 35-31 99 13 24 3 0 2 14 33 .333 10 7 29 3 .347 2 0 7-10 44 1 2 .957
8 Brown, Evan .212 26-9 33 15 7 0 0 1 9 10 .303 5 3 12 0 .357 1 0 8-9 5 8 4 .765
6 Ebe, Bryan .162 46-7 37 29 6 1 1 1 3 12 .324 7 4 19 0 .347 1 1 9-11 31 1 1 .970
16 Seabaugh, Tucker .111 10-1 9 3 1 1 0 0 2 2 .222 0 0 6 0 .111 0 0 0-0 1 4 1 .833
10 Hunter, CJ .000 4-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
14 Euper, Calvin .000 6-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
19 Bruegeman, Zaylor .000 20-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
25 Western , Andrew .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Cummins, Dawson .000 15-13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 7 12 0 1.000
24 Johansen , Zach .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
41 Corkish , Michael .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .271 53-53 1744 332 473 105 5 29 292 675 .387 238 87 368 22 .381 24 8 118-148 1347 502 80 .959
Opponents .292 53-53 1821 384 531 116 15 53 348 836 .459 207 90 414 25 .387 19 13 70-95 1344 468 80 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
48 Massie, Oliver 3.58 1-3 14 14 0 0-0 0 73.0 75 41 29 25 76 13 2 4 .264 7 19 0 0 2
40 Casagrande, Caden 4.00 0-1 6 5 0 0-0 0 18.0 14 11 8 12 20 4 0 2 .203 2 4 0 1 0
22 Keener, Tanner 4.50 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 7 5 5 4 7 1 0 2 .189 1 1 0 0 0
19 Bruegeman, Zaylor 4.65 4-2 18 0 0 0-0 1 31.0 20 17 16 10 32 6 1 2 .182 0 11 0 2 1
27 Lapp, Kaden 5.48 2-0 20 0 0 0-0 3 21.1 29 16 13 5 10 8 0 1 .312 3 4 0 2 0
7 Vidlak, Nate 5.60 3-4 13 13 0 0-0 0 64.1 72 46 40 22 60 15 3 8 .281 6 7 0 1 2
21 Cummins, Dawson 6.30 2-8 14 13 1 1-0 0 65.2 84 57 46 29 58 18 5 10 .309 6 7 1 2 2
15 Cummins, Jackson 6.62 3-4 14 7 0 0-0 1 50.1 66 54 37 25 49 13 2 4 .319 6 15 0 5 2
45 Jakobson, Grant 7.04 0-3 17 0 0 0-0 2 23.0 25 20 18 17 28 7 0 3 .278 4 2 1 1 1
18 Lewis, Jacob 8.17 3-1 15 0 0 0-0 0 25.1 33 25 23 15 21 6 1 4 .314 3 5 0 0 1
13 Campa, Caden 8.50 1-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 18.0 20 17 17 5 7 5 0 3 .299 2 5 0 3 2
32 Shirts, Willy 9.53 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 13 7 6 5 5 5 0 2 .448 2 1 0 0 0
43 Cummins , Jakob 9.82 3-1 13 1 0 0-0 0 25.2 39 38 28 19 23 8 0 6 .345 5 5 0 1 0
4 Phillips, Trent 10.38 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 7 5 5 4 4 2 0 0 .350 2 1 0 0 0
2 Gaff, Ben 10.80 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 12 9 8 6 8 2 0 2 .400 2 1 0 1 0
14 Euper, Calvin 18.90 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 15 16 14 4 6 2 0 0 .385 2 2 0 0 0
Totals 6.27 24-28 187 53 1 2 7 449.0 531 384 313 207 414 115 14 53 .292 53 90 2 19 13
Opponents 5.46 28-24 174 53 0 2 9 448.1 473 332 272 238 368 103 5 29 .271 53 87 3 24 8



12), Cummins  (6-8), Lapp (6-7), Bruegeman (3-4), Euper (3-3), Gaff (3-4), Jakobson (3-5), Campa (2-4), Keener (2-3), Lewis (2-2)   



2025 College of Idaho Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 15, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Cummins, Dawson 19 7 12 0 1.000 2 10 2 .833 0 0
19 Bruegeman, Zaylor 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
45 Jakobson, Grant 6 4 2 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
31 Moon, Austin 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Cummins , Jakob 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
22 Keener, Tanner 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
24 Johansen , Zach 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Shirts, Willy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Mahlke , Bryce 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Bacon, Pete 258 226 29 3 .988 1 30 14 .682 10 0
17 Faire , Brandon 266 254 8 4 .985 18 0 0 — 0 0
40 Casagrande, Caden 215 185 26 4 .981 1 38 9 .809 11 0
5 Smith, Darren 153 138 11 4 .974 12 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ebe, Bryan 33 31 1 1 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ingraham, Jack 243 97 137 9 .963 28 0 0 — 0 0
23 Mahlke, Jace 27 23 3 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Watkins, Trevor 47 44 1 2 .957 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Morgan , Cannon 84 78 2 4 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hull, James 117 55 56 6 .949 10 0 0 — 0 0
11 Stocking, Chandler 166 85 72 9 .946 21 0 0 — 0 0
2 Gaff, Ben 125 30 86 9 .928 4 3 1 .750 0 0
29 Olsen, Connor 61 56 0 5 .918 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Campa, Caden 8 3 4 1 .875 0 2 2 .500 0 0
7 Vidlak, Nate 18 3 12 3 .833 0 8 4 .667 0 0
16 Seabaugh, Tucker 6 1 4 1 .833 2 0 0 — 0 0
48 Massie, Oliver 17 5 9 3 .824 3 12 4 .750 0 0
27 Lapp, Kaden 5 1 3 1 .800 0 6 1 .857 0 0
15 Cummins, Jackson 13 3 7 3 .769 0 9 5 .643 0 0
8 Brown, Evan 17 5 8 4 .765 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Euper, Calvin 2 1 0 1 .500 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
18 Lewis, Jacob 2 1 0 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Hunter, CJ 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Western , Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Palmer, Skye 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Phillips, Trent 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Corkish , Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1929 1347 502 80 .959 106 137 48 .741 21 0
Opponents 1892 1344 468 80 .958 94 231 57 .802 24 0


